

February 10, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2361

Page 1, line 11, replace "seventy-one" with "thirty-one" and remove ", but if the applicant has"

Page 1, remove lines 12 through 15

Page 1, line 16, remove "premarital counseling that meets the requirement of section 2 of this Act" and overstrike "The"

Page 1, remove lines 17 through 19

Page 1, line 20, remove "or reduced license fee"

Page 1, line 22, overstrike "twenty-nine" and insert immediately thereafter "ninety-four"

Page 1, line 23, after "14-07.1" insert ", except if the applicant has completed at least twelve hours of premarital counseling, the recorder or designated official shall collect the sum of twenty-nine dollars. To qualify for the reduced license fee, the applicant shall submit to the recorder or designated official a signed and dated certificate that indicates completion by the applicant of premarital counseling that meets the requirements of section 2 of this Act. The recorder or designated official shall prescribe and furnish the form that is to be completed by the individual who certifies that the applicant has completed premarital counseling"

Page 2, line 25, replace "and have either made application" with "before applying"

Page 2, line 26, remove "or intend to apply for a marriage license"

Re-number accordingly